Attorney's Docket No. D0097/7012 TAH

02-12-1999



ONLY

M COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

100963342

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Knox Christopher T. Ryan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 15, 1998 and October 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vision Products PTY, LTD Internal Address: Street Address: 15-17 Normanby Road Clayton, Victoria 3168 AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	on, the execution date of the application is October 15, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/171993
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Therese A. Hendricks	Legolie 10/28/98
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231
11/04/1998 WCIAYBRO 8000046 09171993
63 FC!581 40.00

REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0687

$\underline{ASSIGNMENT}$

WHE Austr	alian	VE (I) Ronald KNOX citizen, residing at 64 Wensleydale Drive, Mornington,
ctoria.	3931.	Australia
<u>Chris</u>	topher	T. RYAN
		citizen, residing at 27 Albert Street. East Brunswick, Victor
05/, Au		
		citizen, residing at
inafter refe rovements ch:	rred to as A	Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful detection of airborne pollutants. the specification of airborne pollutants.
(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)		was filed on as Application No. 0 / or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	□x	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU97/00 265 of 2 May 1997 and as amended under PCT Article 19 or (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 or (if any).
		(\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
ANID	UZIEDEA	
		s, <u>VISION PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.</u>
its principes tralia inafter reference to the UNOW, owledged,	erred to as Juited State , THEREF Assignor h	s, VISION PRODUCTS PTY. LTD. business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with se of America, its territories and possessions. FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does
its principal inafter reference to the UNOW, owledged, by sell, assignited State in Internation merica to dance with AND	al place of cried to as United State, THEREF Assignor high, transfethe United ions in the es of Amerial Convertissue all Fin the terms	business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168,
its principes tralia inafter reference to the UNOW, owledged, by sell, assinterest in the Application of the Application of the AND sentatives are papers, each ble to aid.	al place of cried to as United State, THEREF Assignor high, transfethe United ions in the es of Americal Conversions all Fin the terms ASSIGNO and assigned execute all Assignee, in	business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with estates of America, its territories and possessions. FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents doer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and an United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of ica which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority rations; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United State Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it of this instrument. REREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal proceeding, sign addivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
its principes tralia inafter reference to the UNOW, owledged, by sell, assinterest in the Application of the Application of the AND sentatives and papers, either and and aimprovements.	al place of cerred to as United State, THEREF Assignor high, transfethe United ions in the es of American Conversions all Fin the terms ASSIGNO and assigned execute all Assignee, into in the	business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with the sof America, its territories and possessions. FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and an United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of ica which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority intons; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United State Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it of this instrument. R HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal proceeding, sign all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
its principes tralia sinafter reference to the UNOW owledged, by sell, assistanterest in the Application of the Application of the AND sentatives all papers, end ble to aid aimprovements.	al place of erred to as United State, THERER Assignor high, transfethe United ions in the es of Americal Convertissue all In the terms ASSIGNO and assigned execute all Assignee, ints in the	business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, — Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with estate of America, its territories and possessions. FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and an United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of its which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority intons; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United State Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it of this instrument. REREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal proceeding, sign and divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for United States of America.
its principes tralia sinafter reference to the UNOW, owledged, by sell, assigniterest in the Application of the Application of the AND sentatives of the to aid a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the total and a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the total and a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the total and a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the total and a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the total and a simprovement of the AND sentatives of the AND sentat	al place of erred to as United State. THEREF Assignor high, transfer the United ions in the est of American Convertissue all Finance the terms. ASSIGNO and assigned execute all Assignee, into the estimatory of Converting the estimatory of Converting the estimatory of Converting the estimatory of Converting to the estimatory of the	business at 15-17 Normanby Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168,

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 10/28/1998